Offshore and Onshore
Solenoid valves
The FCSE 8120 UK Catalogue is a selection of Parker FCSE products dedicated to Oil & Gas Market.
General catalogue FCSE is also available and contains a comprehensive list of Parker Fluid Control
Products for other markets and general purpose applications.
 WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
 FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Please define the complete ordering system in accordance with the
desired configuration.
The Numbering system configurator is shown below:
316L STAINLESS ST.
UNIVERSAL
PIPE MOUNTING
Port size Orifice
Ø
Flow
factory
KV
Operating
Pressure
Differential (bar)
Ambient
Temp.(1)
Basic part number
Body
Power
level
Power (cold) Dwg.
No.
Min Max
mm l/min Min
Max
~/= °C °C AISI 316L ~/=
AC
W
DC
Wm3/h
1/4”
NPT
5.7 0.45 7.5 0 10 -45 100 A03RN*24**-R RP 3.6 3.6 1
5.7 0.45 7.5 0 10 -45 100 A03RN*24**-L LP - 1.8 1
24
Drawing 1
25
 12,13,14 : Coil type and cable thread
ADM NPT 1/2 Flameproof-Alluminium, "d"
type Ex housing
(EN/IEC 60079-31)ADM M20X1.5
RDN NPT 1/2 Flameproof-316 SS, "d" type
Ex housing
(EN/IEC 60079-31)RDM M20X1.5
Coil Type A B C D E F G H J L N X Weight (Kg)
RDN,RDM 85 32 130 90 35 24 91 48 55 23 54 48 2.78
ADN,ADM 85 32 130 90 35 24 91 48 55 23 54 48 1.75
(1) Valve temperature range:
The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material , the temperature range for proper operations of the valve and
sometimes by the fluid
(2) Operator ambient temperature range:
The operator ambient temperature range is determinated by the selected power level and the safety code.
Coil specification
   Reduced Power (RP)        Low Power (LP)
hot cold hot cold
3.2 W 3.6 W 1.5  W 1.8 W
   Safety code
II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6/T5/T4
II2D Ex t IIIC Db
II2G Ex d IIC Gb T6/T5/T4
II2D Ex t IIIC Db
  Electrical enclosure
  protection (EN 60529)
IP66/67 ,   AI/SS IP66/67 ,   AI/SS
  Operator ambient
  temperature range (C)
-60 to + 65/80/110*C -60 to + 65/80/110*C
COILS
COILS FOR
DIN PLUG CONNECTION
COIL FOR OIL AND GAS 37 mm
Specification Coil for Oil and Gas
Reference (with DIN plug) 496895